STRATEGIES

Question: 1

N
Margin of Error

Response
Yes
No
Question: 2
N

Margin of Error

Response
Independent
Republican
Democrat

Question: 3

N
Margin of Error

Response
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

Question: 4

N
Margin of Error

Response
Did not vote
Trump
Clinton
3rd party

el
n‘!l BPTIMUS

This call is for {first_name}.

9,502
1.0%
Balanced Raw
43.5% 42.3%
56.5% 57.7%

Which of the following best describes your political affiliation: Independent/3rd party, Republican, or Democrat?

2,901
1.8%
Balanced Raw
26.2% 26.2%
39.3% 40.0%
34.5% 33.7%

N
4,018
5,484

N
761
1,161
979

Would you describe your political views as libertarian, very liberal, somewhat liberal, politically

moderate/independent, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

2,574
1.7%
Balanced Raw
6.5% 6.1%

8.7% 8.4%
17.8% 17.1%
24.4% 24.6%
24.3% 24.9%
18.4% 18.8%

If you voted in the recent presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump, Hillary Clinton, another

candidate, or did you not get a chance to vote?

2,476
2.0%
Balanced Raw
7.6% 7.6%
45.3% 45.8%
41.0% 40.2%
6.1% 6.3%

N
158
215
440
634
642
485

188
1,135
996
157
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Question: 5

N
Margin of Error

Response
Yes
No

Question: 6

N
Margin of Error

Response
Yes
No

Question: 7

N
Margin of Error

Response
no opinion
strongly favorable
somewhat favorable
somewhat unfavorable
strongly unfavorable

Question: 8

N
Margin of Error

Response
never lies
exaggerates the truth
lies

el
n‘!l BPTIMUS

When you think about healthcare in our country, do you believe insurance companies should be allowed to

consider pre-existing conditions when setting prices, even if this means those with pre-existing conditions pay

considerably more for their insurance?

2,365
1.8%
Balanced Raw N
27.9% 28.3% 669
72.1% 71.7% 1,696

Would you think of your family and friends, do you believe they should have the right to access affordable
healthcare, regardless of their ability to pay?

2,309
1.9%
Balanced Raw N
71.0% 70.9% 1,638
29.0% 29.1% 671

When you think of Donald Trump, would you say you have no opinion, a strongly favorable opinion, a
somewhat favorable opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or strongly unfavorable opinion?

2,296
2.0%
Balanced Raw N

7.2% 7.1% 164
28.6% 29.0% 665
13.3% 13.5% 310
7.4% 7.6% 174
43.6% 42.8% 983

When you think of Donald Trump, would you say he never lies or exaggerates the truth, he exaggerates the
truth with good intent, or he lies intentionally to mislead people?

2,240
2.1%
Balanced Raw N
14.6% 14.2% 318
37.0% 37.7% 845
48.3% 48.1% 1,077
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When you think about Republican members of Congress, would you say they never lie or exaggerate the truth,

Questlon. 9 they exaggerate the truth with good intent, or they lie intentionally to mislead people?
N 2,195
Margin of Error 2.1%
Response Balanced Raw N
never lie 9.1% 8.6% 189
exaggerate the truth 39.1% 40.1% 881
lie 51.8% 51.3% 1,125
. . At this point in his Presidency, would you say Donald Trump has been successful or unsuccessful, or would
Questlon. 10 you say it is too soon to tell?
N 2,183
Margin of Error 2.1%
Response Balanced Raw N
too soon to tell 27.7% 27.6% 602
successful 27.4% 27.4% 598
unsuccessful 44.9% 45.0% 983
ti ‘11 Would you say Donald Trump has not been successful so far primarily because of his own actions, because
QUGS lon: of the actions of other Republicans, or because of the actions of Democrats?
N 976
Margin of Error 1.9%
Response Balanced Raw N
his own actions 89.8% 92.0% 898
Republicans 7.2% 5.1% 50
Democrats 2.9% 2.9% 28
I am going to read you a list of promises that Trump and Republicans made on the campaign trail but have yet
to accomplish. For each, I'd like you to consider how you would feel if that promise is not fulfilled by the
t- 12 congressional elections in November 2018. For each, please tell me if you don’t want them to follow through
Ques lon: on the promise, if you will be disappointed but vote for Republicans anyways if this change doesn't happen, or
if you will be so disappointed that you may not vote for current Republican office holders again. We'll start with
the promise to overhaul the tax code. If in a year and a half, we have not overhauled the tax code...
N 1,956
Margin of Error 2.0%
Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 28.2% 28.5% 557
don't want this change 18.0% 17.5% 342
disappointed, but still vote Republica 26.3% 26.2% 512

disappointed, won't vote Republican 27.5% 27.9% 545
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Question: 13 And what about if in a year and a half, Obamacare has not been repealed and replaced?
N 1,939
Margin of Error 2.1%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 19.7% 20.2% 392
don't want this change 31.0% 30.9% 600
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 28.8% 28.4% 551
disappointed, won't vote Republican 20.5% 20.4% 396
QueStion: 14 And what about if in a year and a half, the border wall is not being built?
N 1,922
Margin of Error 2.2%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 21.4% 21.6% 415
don't want this change 41.5% 41.9% 805
disappointed, but still vote Republical 25.1% 24.9% 478
disappointed, won't vote Republican 12.0% 11.7% 224
Question: 15 And what about if in a year and a half, an infrastructure plan has not been passed?
N 1,910
Margin of Error 2.1%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 31.0% 31.6% 603
don't want change 15.2% 15.0% 287
disappointed, but still vote Republical 25.8% 25.5% 487
disappointed, won't vote Republican 28.0% 27.9% 533

Some people say that Congress and the President are not going to be able to agree on a budget, and because

Questlon. 16 of that, a government shutdown may be imminent in the coming weeks. If that happens, who will you blame?
N 1,878
Margin of Error 2.2%

Response Balanced Raw N
Donald Trump 31.2% 31.9% 599
Congressional Republicans 27.7% 27.8% 523

Congressional Democrats 41.1% 40.3% 756
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Which of the following best describes your political affiliation: Independent/3rd party, Republican, or

Q uestion 2 Democrat?
N 2,901
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Independent 34.1% 24.6% 31.8% 30.6%
Republican 34.2% 40.2% 36.5% 37.7%
Democrat 31.7% 35.1% 31.7% 31.6%
GENDER
Responses none F M
Independent 28.6% 23.7% 31.4%
Republican 34.4% 38.5% 39.0%
Democrat 37.0% 37.8% 29.5%
INCOME_GROUP
Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k  $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Independent 22.1% 25.9% 26.1% 24.1% 26.5% 26.3%
Republican 41.9% 43.6% 38.2% 39.1% 39.6% 41.7%
Democrat 36.1% 30.5% 35.7% 36.9% 34.0% 32.0%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Independent 22.0% 58.5% 19.5%
Republican 69.0% 21.0% 11.0%
Democrat 9.1% 20.5% 69.5%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic  Republican or Non-Partisan
Independent 19.5% 30.2%
Republican 11.0% 57.9%

Democrat 69.5% 11.9%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
Independent 24.8% 20.4% 27.5%
Republican 66.0% 70.7% 66.6%

Democrat 9.2% 8.9% 5.9%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi

Independent 13.0% 28.7% 17.0% 33.6%
Republican 78.7% 65.9% 76.9% 46.1%
Democrat 8.4% 5.5% 6.1% 20.4%

STATE

Responses PA OH FL Wi

Independent 17.4% 28.5% 27.3% 33.5%
Republican 41.1% 41.3% 39.6% 33.1%

Democrat 41.5% 30.2% 33.1% 33.5%
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Question 3
N

AGE_GROUP
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

GENDER
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

INCOME_GROUP
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

PARTY
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

PARTY_REDUCED
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

STATE_REPUBLICANS
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

STATE
Responses
Libertarian
Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Moderate
Somewhat Conservative
Very Conservative

A
i
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Would you describe your political views as libertarian, very liberal, somewhat liberal, politically moderate/independent,
somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

2,574

none
9.1%
6.6%
15.4%
31.5%
25.8%
11.6%

none

30.1%
1.7%
5.0%
3.3%
5.0%

54.9%

none
5.5%
4.0%
26.0%
26.7%
12.7%
25.1%

Republican
6.5%
3.0%
9.4%

20.3%
33.2%
27.6%

Democratic
5.3%
15.8%
29.1%
27.0%
14.0%
8.8%

35-54
7.9%
3.9%
10.1%
18.7%
33.2%
26.2%

PA
4.8%
2.5%
8.5%

15.8%
38.4%
30.0%

PA
5.5%
6.8%

18.3%
23.9%
27.4%
18.1%

55+
4.9%
7.9%
16.8%
25.0%
26.0%
19.4%

4.8%
8.8%
19.8%
24.7%
25.2%
16.7%

$200k+
8.1%
6.1%
25.3%
17.0%
20.1%
23.4%

Non-Partisan
11.4%
8.5%
15.6%
32.5%
19.6%
12.6%

Republican or Non-Partisan
7.6%
4.3%
10.1%
23.2%
30.3%
24.4%

55+
4.7%
2.5%
9.2%
19.4%
34.7%
29.4%

OH
7.1%
3.3%
9.0%
19.3%
33.1%
28.1%

OH
6.6%
7.8%

15.7%
22.9%
26.9%
20.1%

18-34
11.1%
15.8%
12.8%
21.4%
13.9%
25.0%

8.1%
8.0%
14.8%
25.3%
23.8%
20.1%

$75k-125k
6.6%
10.5%
19.2%
22.3%
27.1%
14.4%

Democratic
5.3%
15.8%
29.1%
27.0%
14.0%
8.8%

18-34
13.5%
3.9%
5.7%
26.0%
18.9%
32.1%

FL
8.1%
2.2%
8.7%

17.8%
34.4%
28.7%

FL
8.1%
9.3%

17.7%
23.9%
22.9%
18.1%

35-54
7.7%
8.6%
21.2%
23.6%
23.4%
15.5%

$125k-200k
7.5%
9.0%
17.5%
25.6%
24.5%
16.0%

Wi
4.2%
4.9%

12.1%
31.7%
23.8%
23.3%

Wi
4.1%
10.8%
19.6%
28.0%
19.9%
17.7%

$35k-75k
6.2%
9.4%
15.7%
24.6%
24.1%
20.0%

$0-35k
6.3%
4.7%
17.9%
26.8%
24.6%
19.7%
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If you voted in the recent presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump, Hillary Clinton, another candidate, or did you

QU estion 4 not get a chance to vote?
N 2,476
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Did not vote 12.1% 7.2% 15.4% 5.9%
Trump 31.7% 45.8% 38.9% 46.7%
Clinton 45.1% 41.2% 39.9% 40.0%
Pressed 3rd party 11.1% 5.8% 5.9% 7.4%
GENDER
Responses none F M
Did not vote 0.0% 6.3% 8.9%
Trump 58.8% 42.4% 48.5%
Clinton 39.4% 45.3% 35.6%
Pressed 3rd party 1.8% 6.0% 7.1%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Did not vote 13.2% 3.8% 7.3% 9.8% 6.5% 7.0%
Trump 41.1% 47.9% 42.4% 38.2% 48.0% 46.2%
Clinton 44.8% 40.9% 44.6% 48.5% 38.1% 39.6%
Pressed 3rd party 0.9% 7.4% 5.6% 3.6% 7.4% 7.3%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Did not vote 8.8% 10.3% 5.3%
Trump 70.6% 39.2% 17.6%
Clinton 14.0% 40.1% 73.0%
Pressed 3rd party 6.5% 10.4% 4.1%
PARTY_REDUCED
Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
Did not vote 5.3% 9.3%
Trump 17.6% 63.3%
Clinton 73.0% 20.0%
Pressed 3rd party 4.1% 7.3%
AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN
Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
Did not vote 6.0% 8.2% 19.8%
Trump 73.1% 72.2% 61.1%
Clinton 14.3% 13.8% 8.7%
Pressed 3rd party 6.5% 5.8% 10.4%
STATE_REPUBLICANS
Responses PA OH FL Wi
Did not vote 8.5% 10.5% 8.3% 7.8%
Trump 69.1% 71.6% 75.9% 59.2%
Clinton 14.2% 9.7% 9.7% 27.8%
Pressed 3rd party 8.2% 8.2% 6.1% 5.2%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
Did not vote 6.6% 9.2% 7.7% 6.3%
Trump 43.7% 49.8% 45.1% 41.5%
Clinton 44.2% 34.4% 40.5% 46.7%

Pressed 3rd party 5.5% 6.6% 6.7% 5.5%
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When you think about healthcare in our country, do you believe insurance companies should be allowed to consider pre-
Qu estion 5 existing conditions when setting prices, even if this means those with pre-existing conditions pay considerably more for
their insurance?

N 2,365
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Yes 26.3% 29.5% 24.0% 25.0%
No 73.7% 70.5% 76.0% 75.0%
GENDER
Responses none F M
Yes 5.5% 23.7% 32.7%
No 94.5% 76.3% 67.3%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Yes 32.8% 35.3% 29.4% 26.3% 27.3% 28.6%
No 67.2% 64.7% 70.6% 73.7% 72.7% 71.4%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Yes 34.9% 30.4% 18.3%
No 65.1% 69.6% 81.7%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
Yes 18.3% 34.2%
No 81.7% 65.8%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
Yes 31.0% 37.2% 29.6%
No 69.0% 62.8% 70.4%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
Yes 35.3% 32.6% 39.6% 28.5%
No 64.7% 67.4% 60.4% 71.5%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
Yes 26.1% 27.6% 29.4% 27.2%

No 73.9% 72.4% 70.6% 72.8%
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Would you think of your family and friends, do you believe they should have the right to access affordable healthcare,

QueStlon 6 regardless of their ability to pay?
N 2,309
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Yes 79.9% 70.8% 66.7% 70.4%
No 20.1% 29.2% 33.3% 29.6%
GENDER
Responses none F M
Yes 44.8% 72.9% 69.4%
No 55.2% 27.1% 30.6%
INCOME_GROUP
Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Yes 69.9% 70.7% 70.2% 74.8% 70.6% 72.7%
No 30.1% 29.3% 29.8% 25.2% 29.4% 27.3%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Yes 59.7% 71.2% 84.4%
No 40.3% 28.8% 15.6%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
Yes 84.4% 61.9%
No 15.6% 38.1%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
Yes 58.1% 59.0% 59.7%
No 41.9% 41.0% 40.3%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
Yes 60.1% 59.0% 55.4% 68.7%
No 39.9% 41.0% 44.6% 31.3%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
Yes 72.0% 69.5% 69.2% 76.2%

No 28.0% 30.5% 30.8% 23.8%
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When you think of Donald Trump, would you say you have no opinion, a strongly favorable opinion, a somewhat favorable

Q uestion 7 opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or strongly unfavorable opinion?
N 2,296
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 16.5% 6.5% 6.7% 7.8%
strongly favorable 25.1% 28.7% 30.5% 29.1%
somewhat favorable 10.2% 13.7% 10.6% 12.3%
somewhat unfavorable 10.6% 8.1% 3.5% 6.3%
strongly unfavorable 37.5% 43.0% 48.7% 44.5%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 0.0% 7.9% 6.6%
strongly favorable 3.6% 25.6% 32.3%
somewhat favorable 53.3% 12.0% 14.8%
somewhat unfavorable 0.0% 7.4% 7.6%
strongly unfavorable 43.0% 47.2% 38.7%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 14.4% 0.7% 6.4% 2.8% 7.7% 7.5%
strongly favorable 33.3% 25.9% 27.6% 25.5% 29.3% 29.7%
somewhat favorable 10.1% 7.4% 13.5% 11.6% 13.9% 14.1%
somewhat unfavorable 10.0% 19.2% 8.5% 4.5% 6.2% 7.5%
strongly unfavorable 32.3% 46.8% 44.0% 55.7% 42.8% 41.1%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 7.0% 9.2% 6.3%
strongly favorable 44.9% 28.9% 9.9%
somewhat favorable 20.2% 14.0% 5.3%
somewhat unfavorable 8.1% 7.0% 6.0%
strongly unfavorable 19.8% 40.9% 72.5%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 6.3% 7.6%
strongly favorable 9.9% 41.7%
somewhat favorable 5.3% 18.3%
somewhat unfavorable 6.0% 7.9%
strongly unfavorable 72.5% 24.6%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34

no opinion 9.8% 5.4% 8.1%
strongly favorable 39.8% 45.6% 50.7%
somewhat favorable 22.9% 20.5% 22.0%
somewhat unfavorable 7.0% 8.7% 2.9%
strongly unfavorable 20.5% 19.8% 16.3%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 5.9% 8.4% 6.9% 6.7%
strongly favorable 45.2% 44.7% 50.4% 34.2%
somewhat favorable 22.0% 21.9% 16.1% 23.8%
somewhat unfavorable 6.6% 5.9% 8.7% 11.7%
strongly unfavorable 20.4% 19.1% 17.9% 23.7%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 5.9% 8.8% 7.2% 7.5%
strongly favorable 27.4% 30.3% 29.6% 25.1%
somewhat favorable 13.9% 14.5% 11.7% 14.3%
somewhat unfavorable 5.7% 7.2% 7.4% 9.9%

strongly unfavorable 47.0% 39.2% 44.1% 43.3%
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When you think of Donald Trump, would you say he never lies or exaggerates the truth, he exaggerates the truth with good

QU estion 8 intent, or he lies intentionally to mislead people?
N 2,240
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
never lies 12.7% 13.3% 18.8% 16.1%
exaggerates the truth 39.4% 38.9% 30.3% 34.7%
lies 47.9% 47.8% 51.0% 49.2%
GENDER
Responses none F M
never lies 3.6% 13.6% 15.6%
exaggerates the truth 57.0% 34.0% 41.4%
lies 39.4% 52.4% 43.0%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
never lies 24.5% 4.5% 14.0% 7.6% 15.4% 17.6%
exaggerates the truth 41.5% 47.9% 36.2% 33.4% 38.5% 33.4%
lies 34.0% 47.6% 49.7% 59.0% 46.1% 49.0%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic

never lies 22.5% 13.3% 6.1%

exaggerates the truth 55.4% 39.0% 15.0%

lies 22.0% 47.7% 78.9%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
never lies 6.1% 20.8%
exaggerates the truth 15.0% 51.2%
lies 78.9% 28.1%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
never lies 23.8% 20.7% 31.6%
exaggerates the truth 52.8% 57.5% 53.5%
lies 23.4% 21.7% 14.9%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
never lies 25.4% 24.7% 22.8% 15.5%
exaggerates the truth 53.0% 55.1% 58.5% 52.9%
lies 21.7% 20.3% 18.7% 31.6%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
never lies 14.8% 17.2% 14.5% 11.2%
exaggerates the truth 34.7% 39.9% 36.9% 37.1%

lies 50.5% 42.9% 48.6% 51.7%
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When you think about Republican members of Congress, would you say they never lie or exaggerate the truth, they

QueStlon 9 exaggerate the truth with good intent, or they lie intentionally to mislead people?
N 2,195
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
never lie 5.2% 7.5% 15.1% 10.2%
exaggerate the truth 43.4% 42.5% 30.3% 35.0%
lie 51.4% 50.0% 54.5% 54.8%
GENDER
Responses none F M
never lie 0.0% 7.2% 11.4%
exaggerate the truth 87.2% 41.6% 37.4%
lie 12.8% 51.3% 51.3%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
never lie 10.1% 14.3% 10.2% 5.8% 9.0% 7.9%
exaggerate the truth 46.2% 34.1% 38.4% 37.5% 39.1% 41.1%
lie 43.7% 51.6% 51.4% 56.7% 51.9% 51.0%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
never lie 13.6% 10.4% 3.4%
exaggerate the truth 45.2% 43.2% 32.6%
lie 41.2% 46.4% 64.0%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
never lie 3.4% 13.1%
exaggerate the truth 32.6% 43.9%
lie 64.0% 43.0%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
never lie 14.0% 11.3% 28.6%
exaggerate the truth 41.8% 47.8% 43.8%
lie 44.2% 40.9% 27.7%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
never lie 17.9% 11.3% 14.2% 10.0%
exaggerate the truth 44.8% 47.5% 41.0% 50.8%
lie 37.3% 41.1% 44.8% 39.3%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
never lie 9.7% 8.3% 9.9% 7.4%
exaggerate the truth 40.6% 37.7% 37.2% 44.0%

lie 49.7% 54.0% 52.8% 48.6%
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At this point in his Presidency, would you say Donald Trump has been successful or unsuccessful, or would you say it is

QU estion 10 too soon to tell?
N 2,183
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
too soon to tell 30.2% 27.9% 20.2% 27.8%
successful 22.3% 26.9% 30.7% 29.0%
unsuccessful 47.5% 45.2% 49.1% 43.2%
GENDER
Responses none F M
too soon to tell 0.0% 27.0% 28.8%
successful 58.8% 23.4% 31L.7%
unsuccessful 41.2% 49.6% 39.4%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
too soon to tell 23.3% 23.7% 24.3% 18.6% 28.7% 31.7%
successful 32.2% 29.7% 27.3% 26.1% 29.3% 23.5%
unsuccessful 44.5% 46.6% 48.5% 55.3% 42.0% 44.9%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
too soon to tell 35.8% 35.5% 16.0%
successful 43.9% 23.5% 9.0%
unsuccessful 20.3% 41.1% 75.0%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
too soon to tell 16.0% 35.5%

successful 9.0% 39.6%
unsuccessful 75.0% 24.9%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
too soon to tell 33.0% 35.6% 38.6%
successful 46.8% 44.0% 47.2%
unsuccessful 20.2% 20.4% 14.2%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
too soon to tell 32.5% 37.7% 34.4% 40.0%

successful 47.6% 43.3% 48.9% 30.0%
unsuccessful 19.9% 19.0% 16.7% 30.1%

STATE

Responses PA OH FL Wi
too soon to tell 24.3% 31.5% 26.9% 29.1%

successful 27.8% 26.9% 28.8% 23.4%

unsuccessful 47.9% 41.6% 44.2% 47.6%
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Question 11
N

AGE_GROUP
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

GENDER
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

INCOME_GROUP
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

PARTY
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

PARTY_REDUCED
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

STATE_REPUBLICANS
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

STATE
Responses
his own actions
Republicans
Democrats

R
ufl

Would you say Donald Trump has not been successful so far primarily because of his own actions, because of the actions

976

none

91.3%
6.0%
2.8%

none

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

none

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Republican
85.6%
10.9%

3.5%

Democratic
93.6%
4.1%
2.3%

35-54

80.3%

18.4%
1.4%

PA
90.9%
5.7%
3.4%

PA
92.5%
5.1%
2.4%
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of other Republicans, or because of the actions of Democrats?

55+
90.5%
6.4%
3.2%

F
89.4%
7.9%
2.7%

$200k+

94.9%
5.1%
0.0%

Non-Partisan
95.3%
2.4%
2.3%

Republican or Non-Partisan
87.7%
9.1%
3.2%

55+
86.8%
8.9%
4.3%

OH
79.8%
19.2%

1.0%

OH
84.6%
13.4%

2.0%

18-34
90.3%
0.0%
9.7%

90.5%
6.1%
3.4%

$75k-125k
89.7%
6.3%
4.0%

Democratic
93.6%
4.1%
2.3%

18-34
95.2%
0.0%
4.8%

FL
84.6%
10.9%

4.5%

FL
89.5%
6.8%
3.6%

35-54

87.4%

10.9%
1.7%

$125k-200k
93.9%
5.6%
0.5%

$35k-75k
92.3%
5.7%
2.1%

$0-35k
84.2%
10.7%
5.1%

89.7%
5.5%
4.9%

93.1%
3.8%
3.1%
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I am going to read you a list of promises that Trump and Republicans made on the campaign trail but have yet to accomplish. For each,
i I'd like you to consider how you would feel if that promise is not fulfilled by the congressional elections in November 2018. For each,
QU est|0n 12 please tell me if you don’t want them to follow through on the promise, if you will be disappointed but vote for Republicans anyways if this
change doesn't happen, or if you will be so disappointed that you may not vote for current Republican office holders again. We'll start with
the promise to overhaul the tax code. If in a year and a half, we have not overhauled the tax code...

N 1,956
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 33.3% 27.3% 33.5% 31.5%
don't want this change 22.5% 16.5% 22.2% 18.9%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 11.4% 27.4% 21.2% 24.5%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 32.8% 28.8% 23.1% 25.2%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 8.0% 32.4% 23.5%
don't want this change 34.4% 17.2% 19.2%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 53.5% 22.5% 30.5%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 4.0% 27.9% 26.8%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 29.8% 23.3% 26.5% 28.6% 26.4% 30.5%
don't want this change 17.0% 11.7% 20.0% 19.6% 19.3% 15.5%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 30.4% 47.6% 26.3% 25.7% 26.5% 25.0%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 22.8% 17.4% 27.2% 26.1% 27.8% 29.0%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 26.1% 31.2% 29.4%
don't want this change 14.7% 18.7% 22.3%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 39.8% 27.3% 9.9%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 19.4% 22.9% 38.4%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 29.4% 26.8%
don't want this change 22.3% 15.4%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 9.9% 37.4%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 38.4% 20.4%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34

no opinion 26.2% 25.2% 28.1%

don't want this change 13.9% 14.1% 19.4%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 40.3% 41.7% 36.1%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 19.6% 19.0% 16.4%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 24.6% 26.4% 26.0% 27.9%
don't want this change 12.9% 18.8% 10.6% 19.6%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 39.5% 38.6% 44.9% 31.4%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 23.0% 16.3% 18.4% 21.1%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 26.0% 29.0% 28.5% 30.3%
don't want this change 19.9% 19.3% 15.6% 19.3%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 24.6% 25.4% 28.5% 24.3%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 29.4% 26.3% 27.3% 26.1%
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Question 13 And what about if in a year and a half, Obamacare has not been repealed and replaced?
N 1,939
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 17.9% 21.4% 19.2% 16.0%
don't want this change 29.1% 28.5% 37.6% 34.9%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 24.0% 29.3% 22.9% 29.4%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 28.9% 20.8% 20.3% 19.7%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 30.4% 20.4% 18.6%
don't want this change 12.0% 31.7% 30.1%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 53.5% 26.3% 32.3%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 4.0% 21.6% 19.0%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 25.1% 11.3% 21.2% 17.9% 17.4% 20.6%
don't want this change 26.8% 33.6% 34.8% 40.3% 28.6% 27.4%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 31.9% 38.2% 25.1% 25.4% 31.7% 28.1%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 16.2% 16.9% 19.0% 16.4% 22.3% 23.9%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 19.5% 20.0% 20.2%
don't want this change 14.2% 31.0% 50.6%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 44.5% 32.9% 8.9%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 21.8% 16.0% 20.3%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 20.2% 19.7%
don't want this change 50.6% 17.5%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 8.9% 42.2%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 20.3% 20.7%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34

no opinion 15.6% 20.5% 23.0%

don't want this change 15.9% 13.4% 13.1%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 45.2% 46.1% 38.2%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 23.3% 20.0% 25.7%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 19.7% 17.9% 19.0% 22.7%
don't want this change 13.1% 16.1% 10.6% 20.0%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 41.5% 41.7% 50.0% 41.3%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 25.8% 24.3% 20.4% 16.0%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 19.2% 20.1% 19.9% 19.2%
don't want this change 32.3% 31.4% 29.2% 33.5%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 24.4% 28.1% 30.8% 30.8%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 24.2% 20.4% 20.1% 16.5%
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Question 14
N

AGE_GROUP
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

GENDER
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

INCOME_GROUP
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

PARTY
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

PARTY_REDUCED
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

STATE_REPUBLICANS
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

STATE
Responses
no opinion
don't want this change
disappointed, but still vote Republican
disappointed, won't vote Republican

R
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1,922

none
36.5%
32.2%
12.6%
18.6%

none
2.2%

46.2%

51.5%
0.0%

none

32.9%
30.4%
22.4%
14.3%

Republican
23.2%
24.3%
39.6%
12.8%

Democratic
17.6%
63.1%

7.5%
11.7%

35-54
22.0%
25.3%
38.0%
14.7%

PA
23.7%
23.9%
40.1%
12.3%

PA
21.6%
43.0%
23.9%
11.6%
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And what about if in a year and a half, the border wall is not being built?

55+
22.3%
40.7%
25.5%
11.5%

F
24.0%
43.2%
22.2%
10.5%

$200k+
17.9%
43.9%
35.6%
2.7%

Non-Partisan
26.2%
39.6%
25.3%

8.9%

Republican or Non-Partisan
23.9%
27.3%
36.7%
12.1%

55+
23.4%
23.4%
41.6%
11.6%

OH
18.8%
24.8%
40.9%
15.5%

OH
18.0%
39.7%
26.8%
15.5%

18-34
15.0%
45.8%
25.6%
13.6%

M
19.0%
39.8%
28.1%
13.2%

$75k-125k
19.2%
47.8%
22.8%
10.2%

Democratic
17.6%
63.1%

7.5%
11.7%

18-34
18.8%
27.1%
40.3%
13.7%

FL
22.0%
18.4%
46.5%
13.1%

FL
20.9%
39.4%
27.5%
12.3%

35-54
19.8%
42.2%
25.0%
12.9%

$125k-200k
15.1%
51.7%
22.1%
11.1%

Wl
31.0%
36.0%
23.7%

9.3%

Wi
26.7%
47.4%
18.4%

7.5%

$35k-75k
21.2%
37.7%
26.8%
14.4%

$0-35k
21.4%
40.3%
26.6%
11.8%
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Question 15 And what about if in a year and a half, an infrastructure plan has not been passed?
N 1,910
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 48.6% 31.3% 27.0% 29.4%
don't want change 15.7% 14.7% 13.3% 16.3%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 18.8% 25.7% 24.0% 27.4%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 16.8% 28.2% 35.6% 26.8%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 84.4% 34.3% 27.2%
don't want change 8.9% 14.5% 16.2%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 2.2% 23.6% 28.8%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 4.5% 27.5% 27.8%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 28.8% 34.3% 29.7% 19.5% 30.9% 34.7%
don't want change 16.8% 6.7% 15.3% 19.5% 17.2% 9.6%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 25.9% 32.8% 23.6% 30.4% 26.0% 29.0%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 28.5% 26.2% 31.5% 30.6% 26.0% 26.7%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 31.9% 29.3% 31.6%
don't want change 12.9% 15.1% 18.5%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 38.3% 25.2% 10.2%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 16.8% 30.3% 39.7%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 31.6% 31.3%
don't want change 18.5% 13.0%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 10.2% 35.8%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 39.7% 19.9%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34

no opinion 32.9% 31.4% 36.5%

don't want change 15.6% 11.5% 16.0%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 37.0% 39.3% 31.4%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 14.5% 17.9% 16.1%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 34.0% 34.1% 27.7% 34.8%
don't want change 12.4% 9.7% 11.8% 20.2%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 37.4% 38.8% 44.0% 27.5%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 16.2% 17.5% 16.5% 17.5%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 31.0% 31.2% 28.8% 36.4%
don't want change 15.4% 12.9% 15.3% 18.2%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 26.0% 28.7% 25.8% 21.4%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 27.7% 27.2% 30.2% 23.9%
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Some people say that Congress and the President are not going to be able to agree on a budget, and because of that, a

QU estion 16 government shutdown may be imminent in the coming weeks. If that happens, who will you blame?
N 1,878
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Donald Trump 31.1% 32.4% 31.8% 26.4%
Congressional Republicans 30.5% 27.7% 24.7% 28.6%
Congressional Democrats 38.4% 40.0% 43.5% 45.0%
GENDER
Responses none F M
7 Donald Trump 35.1% 35.5% 25.8%
Congressional Republicans 6.7% 28.0% 27.0%
Congressional Democrats 58.2% 36.5% 47.2%
INCOME_GROUP
Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Donald Trump 41.7% 20.1% 27.4% 28.3% 32.9% 30.5%
Congressional Republicans 24.5% 38.7% 34.0% 32.3% 24.7% 26.8%
Congressional Democrats 33.7% 41.2% 38.6% 39.4% 42.5% 42.8%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Donald Trump 15.1% 34.2% 50.3%
Congressional Republicans 19.9% 26.6% 36.9%
Congressional Democrats 65.0% 39.2% 12.8%
PARTY_REDUCED
Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
Donald Trump 50.3% 19.4%
Congressional Republicans 36.9% 21.0%
Congressional Democrats 12.8% 59.6%

AGE_GROUPS_REPUBLICAN

Responses 35-54 55+ 18-34
Donald Trump 13.3% 15.3% 16.4%
Congressional Republicans 16.6% 21.6% 13.9%
Congressional Democrats 70.1% 63.1% 69.6%

STATE_REPUBLICANS

Responses PA OH FL Wi
Donald Trump 14.2% 13.5% 12.9% 22.5%
Congressional Republicans 20.6% 23.0% 15.6% 23.2%
Congressional Democrats 65.2% 63.4% 71.5% 54.3%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
Donald Trump 31.3% 28.9% 31.1% 34.8%
Congressional Republicans 30.1% 29.9% 25.1% 27.8%

Congressional Democrats 38.6% 41.2% 43.7% 37.3%




